KNIGHT’S MECHANICAL

4250 LEITCHFIELD RD.
CECILIA, KY 42724
PH (270)-765-4141 FAX (270) - 862-3374

PROPOSAL

HARDIN CO SCHOOL BOARD

WA JENKINS RD. 3/18/15

ELIZABETHTOWN, KY 42701

RE: NORTH HARDIN, NORTH PARK AND JAMES T ALTON COIL
REPLACEMENT

ATTN BRANDON CECIL

WE PROPOSE TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT FOR
THE FOLLOWING.

1. REMOVE EXISTING COILS AT THRRE SCHOOLS AND REPLACE WITH NEW COILS
RECONNECT ALL PIPING AND REPAIR INSULATION

PREVAILING WAGE RATES NOT INCLUDED

FIVE WEEK LEAD TIME ON COILS WHICH PUSHES OUT THE SPRING BREAK
SCHEDULE

MATERIAL COST $ 121.791.00
LABOR COST $ 51.510.00

7(#:? ks - ’/73, 30/

THANK YOU DARREL MORGAN

All material is guaranteed 1o be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices.
Any attention or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become
an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond our control. Owner
to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workers” Compensation Insurance.

Authorized Signature: Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL — The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.
You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined.  Date of Acceptance:

Signature

~_ Signature
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T S The Lusk Group

820 S. Dixic Hwy., Muldraugh, KY 40155
Tel (502) 942-6966 Fax (502) 942-6964

March 20, 2015

Shrout, Tate, Wilson

628 Winchester Road

Lexinton, Ky 40505

Re: James T. Alton School

Fluid Cooler Coil Replacement Scope of Work
Attention Mr. Brandon Cecil

The Lusk Group proposes to furnish and all tools, labor, material and supervision to
Remove and replace (2) 10 row, 8x12 heat transfer coils for the above Project

Not included are the following:

Overtime: Wages are based on normal working hours.
Painting

Chemical Treatment

Test and Balance

Total Cost S 95,176.00

Please advise if additional information is required.
Sincerely

Steve Robinson

Estimator/ Project Manager
The Lusk Group

LusF

Jra - 95174
VRIS - A7/ A00
— _ 000
VPES i il
1{2 95!37(/



i

&

8y
LA
4
=

5%

Lusk

R N PR CSSRIEY
e O The Lusk Group

820 S. Dixie Hwy., Muldraugh, KY 40155
Tel (502) 942-6966 Fax (502) 942-6964

March 20, 2015

Shrout, Tate, Wilson

628 Winchester Road

Lexinton, Ky 40505

Re: North Hardin High School

Recold Coil Assembly Replacement Scope of Work
Attention Mr. Brandon Cecil

The Lusk Group proposes to furnish and all tools, labor, material and supervision to
Remove and replace (1) Recold replacement coil assembly for the above Project

Not included are the following:

Overtime: Wages are based on normal working hours,
Painting

Chemical Treatment

Test and Balance

Total Cost $ 71,200.00

Please advise if additional information is required.
Sincerely

5 féﬂf{ Kettgnon

Steve Robinson
Estimator/ Project Manager
The Lusk Group
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820 S. Dixie Hwy., Muldraugh, KY 40155
Tel (502) 942-6966 Fax (502) 942-6964

March 20, 2015

Shrout, Tate, Wilson

628 Winchester Road

Lexinton, Ky 40505

Re: North Park Elementary ~ School

Recold Coil Assembly Replacement Scope of Work
Attention Mr. Brandon Cecil

The Lusk Group proposes to furnish and all tools, labor, material and supervision to
Remove and replace (1) Recold replacement coil assembly for the above Project

Not included are the following:

Overtime: Wages are based on normal working hours.
Painting

Chemical Treatment

Test and Balance

Total Cost $ 79,000.00

Please advise if additional information is required.
Sincerely X

St Wlorrys—

Steve Robinson
Estimator/ Project Manager
The Lusk Group



3/19/2015 Shrout Tate Wilson Engineers Mail - Cooling Tower Repairs @ 3 Locations

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS

} SHROUT
TATE Ficmict evea Brandon Cecil <brandon.cecil@stweng.com>
WILSON

Cooling Tower Repairs @ 3 Locations
1 message

GBMC, Inc <gbmcinc82@aol.com> Thu, Mar 19, 2015 at 10:14 AM

To: brandon.cecil@stweng.com
Brandon,
Our price to replace the three (3) cooler bundles is below:

$251,187.00 (Labor - $108,887 & Material - $142,300.00 *Breakdown for Accounting purposes only)

Thanks
C. Gibson

Come - Tas51187

https://mail.google.com/mail/w0/?ui=28ik=0904f9eaad&view=pt&search=inbox&th= 14c3262a594cad6b&simI=14c3262a594cadbb
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